Ea

Spe om:
International Year
“of the Periogdicdable

July 19, 2019

Third Circular

Miscellaneous Practical Information

e Travel to Wilhelmshaven

The conference takes place in the hotel “Atlantic”, Jadeallee 50 in Wilhelmshaven, a coastal town
located at the North Sea in the state of Lower Saxony, Germany. It is situated on the western side
of the Jade Bight, a bay of the North Sea.

Thee conference hotel is only a 10-minutes-walk away from the main train station and a few steps
from the sea.

For international participants arriving by plane the nearest international airport is "Bremen Airport
Hans Koschnick” (IATA-Code: BRE, app. 100 km by car). For example, Bremen airport offers
direct connections to Paris, Amsterdam and Zurich, and within Germany to Frankfurt, Munich and
Stuttgart.

"Hamburg-Fuhlshiittel" is very well connected to many airports worldwide but further away, app.
240 km by car (IATA-Code: HAM).

The easiest way to reach Wilhelmshaven from either airport is by (rental) car.

There are train connections to Wilhelmshaven from Bremen and Hamburg airport approximately
every hour. However, some restrictions apply on Saturday and Sunday. There are no direct trains,
but you have to make at least 2 changes.

Some suggested connections are given below. More details on train connections can be found on
the website of Deutsche Bahn: https://www.bahn.com/en/view/index.shtml

From Bremen airport:

Take a local train (Strassenbahn STR6, direction: Universitat) to Bremen Hauptbahnhof (central
station). From there take a train (Regional-Express, RE) direction: Norddeich Mole and change in
Oldenburg. Then, take a local train (NordWestBahn) to Varel from where you have to take a bus
(SEV-Bus) direction: Wilhelmshaven Hbf. Estimated travel time is about 2 ¥ hours.

From Hamburg airport:

Take the local train, for example S-Bahn S1, to Hamburg Hauptbahnhof (central station). Form
there you have to take a train to Bremen Hauptbahnhof (central station) and then follow the same
route as given above. Estimated travel time is about 3 % hours.

e Meals
All lunches and dinners from Sunday evening (Aug. 25) until Friday lunch (Aug. 30) are
included in the registration fee.


https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Wilhelmshaven
https://www.bahn.com/en/view/index.shtml

TAN 19 - 6" International Conference On The Chemistry And Physics Of The Transactinide Elements

Information for presenters

Oral presentations: speakers are requested to provide the slides of their presentations in ppt
/ pptx / pdf format. A presenter PC with the most recent versions of Powerpoint and Acrobat
will be available. A presenter and laser-pointer are available.

Poster presentations: posters can have a maximum format of A0 portrait (84,1 cm x 118,9
c¢m) and will be mounted on poster boards with pins. The pins are provided by the organizers.
After the poster session on Tuesday evening, the posters will be on display until the end of the

conference.

Conference program overview:

Sunday, 25.08.2019

Monday, 26.08.2019

Tuesday, 27.08.2019

Wednesday, 28.08.2019

Thursday, 29.08.2019

Friday, 30.08.2019

09:00

10:00

11:00

12:00

13:00

09:00 GDCh President

09:15 DPG President

08:45 S. Raeder™ (ID 105)

09:30 G. Miinzenberg* (ID 66)

09:25 M. Wada** (ID 90)

09:00 W. Nazarewicz** (ID 42)

08:45 A. Yakushev™ (ID 39)

09:50 Y. Ito (ID 107)

09:40 A. Afanasjev** (ID 70)

09:25 P. Steinegger** (ID 77)

09:00 D. Rudolph* (ID 99)

10:15 G. Boeck™ (ID 38)

10:10 F. Giacoppo (ID 23)

10:05 P. Jachimowicz (ID 51)

09:50 N. Chiera (ID 15)

09:40 J. Gates*™* (ID 111)

10:30 Coffee break

10:25 F.P. Hessberger (ID 32)

10:10 M. llias** (ID 45)

10:05 A. Samark-Roth (ID 59)

11:00 Coffee break

11:30 J.V. Kratz, IUPAC

11:00 P.Schwerdtfeger** (ID 48)

10:45 Coffee break

10:35 Coffee break

10:25 M. Asai (ID 98)

11:45 K. Morimoto™ (ID 91)

11:40 S. Knecht (ID 72)

11:15 D. Hinde** (ID 71)

11:00 K. Nishio** (ID 119)

10:45 Coffee break

11:15 K. Dyall (ID 22)

12:30 P. Thyssen* (ID 116)

12:00 Lunch break

11:55 V. Utyonkov** (ID 19)

11:40 J. Ezold** (ID 114)

11:35 Y. Wittwer (ID 43)

12:20 W. Loveland (ID 58)

12:05 Lunch box pick-up

11:55 B. Klamm (ID 89)

12:40 T. Tanaka (ID 86)

14:00

14:00 Registration

13:15 Lunch break

13:00 Bus transfer to
Port Nassau

13:30 Boat trip to Jadebusen
from Port Nassau

13:00 Lunch break

14:30 S. Fritzsche™ (ID 9)

15:10 A.Borschevsky™ (ID 115)

15:35 B. Lackenby (ID 30)

16:00 Bus transfer to
Atlantic Hotel

15:55 A. Viatkina (ID 31)

16:15 T. Sato (ID 94)

17:00 M. Warda™" (ID 121)

16:35 Coffee break

17:05 Y. Aritomo (ID 36)

17:25 J.Khuyagbaatar** (ID 96),

17:25 J. Piot (ID 88)

18:15 Address IUPAC President

17:50 R. Clark (ID 46)

17:45 Z. Gan (ID 76)

15:00

15:15 Y. Oganessian® (ID 118)
16:00 16:00 P. Giubellino* (ID 117)

16:25 Coffee break

16:55 M. Brautigam, GDCh
17:00 17:10 H. En'yo* (ID 52)

17:35 S. Dmitriev* (ID 100)
18:00 | 18:00 Opening of TAN 19 18:00 Conference photo

18:10 T. Goigoux (ID 7)

18:05 N. Brewer (ID 123)

18:30 Address IUPAP President]

19:00

18:45 K. Ruthenberg® (ID 101))

18:30 R. Chakma (ID 68)

20:00

21:00

19:30 Welcome reception

19:00 Dinner

19:00 Dinner

22:00

20:00 Poster session

19:00 Dinner

12:30 Bus transfer to Bremen

Excursion to Bremen

incl. Conference Dinner

12:15 Y. Wang (ID 74)

12:35 D. Renisch (ID 29)

12:55 Closing

13:15 Lunch

21:30 Transfer to Bus

22:00 Departure to
Wilhelmshaven

14:00 Departure

*Invited talk for the symposium
**Invited talk

Last update: 17 July 2019

A more detailed program version for download can be found on our website:

https://www-win.gsi.de/tan19/general.html#Program



https://www-win.gsi.de/tan19/general.html#Program

TAN 19 - 6" International Conference On The Chemistry And Physics Of The Transactinide Elements

The TAN 19 is organized by

][ H I HELMHOLTZ JG|U
. ; 5 Helmholtz Institute Mainz jonannes GUTENBERG
UNIVERSITAT MAINZ

The TAN 19 is sponsored by

DF Deutsche
Forschungsgemeinschaft

<= NulPE C(C

GESELLSCHAFT DEUTSCHER CHEMIKER

The TAN 19 is endorsed by

‘UP4P €. EuChemS

European Chemical Society

International Union of Pure and Applied Chemistry

Special Note

It is the policy of the International Union of Pure and Applied Physics (IUPAP) that all participants in
Union activities will enjoy an environment which encourages the free expression and exchange of
scientific ideas, and is free from all forms of discrimination, harassment, and retaliation. The
conference organisers will name an advisor who will consult with those who have suffered from
harassment and who will suggest ways of redressing their problems, and an advisor who will counsel
those accused of harassment. The conference organisers may, after due consideration, take such action
they deem appropriate, including warning or expulsion from the conference without refund.


https://www.gsi.de/
https://www.him.uni-mainz.de/
https://www.uni-mainz.de/eng/index.php/
https://www.gdch.de/netzwerk-strukturen/fachstrukturen/nuklearchemie.html
https://iupac.org/event/6th-international-conference-on-the-chemistry-and-physics-of-the-transactinide-elements-tan19/
http://iupap.org/

